ADRENALIN GAMING

PAGE 05

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/13/04 2:29 PAGE 3/4 RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/12/2004 900005260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott D'Avanzo		02/12/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adrenalin Gaming L.L.C.	
Street Address:	36 Lewiston Court	
City:	Ladera Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92694	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76501152	BALLISTIC
Serial Number:	76406767	BALLISTIC THE LIVE SLOT MACHINE!
Serial Number:	78231610	BARTENDER
Serial Number:	78256532	BONUS BUBBLES
Serfal Number:	78256529	BOTTLE CAPS
Serial Number:	78248789	CRUISIN' FOR CASH
Serial Number:	78256566	FUNNY MONEY
Senal Number;	78276504	HAND OUT
Serial Number:	78244660	HAPPY HOUR!
Serial Number:	78256549	JACKPOT BLENDER
Serial Number:	78304259	JACKPOT IN A BOX
Serial Number:	78303266	JACKPOT JUKEBOX
Serial Number:	78303265	JACKPOT ELEVATOR
Serial Number:	78248778	LUCK OF THE IRISH
Serial Number:	78278503	MONEY-GO-ROUND

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0113

700068027

02/23/2004 09:05 9494811424

ADRENALIN GAMING

PAGE 06

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

2/13/04 2:29 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

Serial Number:	78256533	POP
Serial Number:	78358732	REEL ROMANCE
Serial Number:	78244519	SPEEDING 7
Serial Number:	78244669	SOLID 7
Serial Number:	78256544	TRUTH OR DARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(866)426-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

877-426-4647

Email:

trademarks@adrenalingaming.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Scott D'Avanzo 36 Lewiston Court

Address Line 4:

Ladera Ranch, CALIFORNIA 92694

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott D'Avanzo

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment page#page1,tif

D'ANDO DATE: 2-23-04



WHEREAS, Scott D'Avanzo, whose address is 36 Lewiston Court, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the common trademarks, BALLISTIC, BALLISTIC THE LIVE SLOT MACHINE, BARTENDER, BONUS BUBBLES, BOTTLE CAPS, CRUISIN' FOR CASH, FUNNY MONEY, HAND OUT, HAPPY HOUR, JACKPOT BLENDER, JACKPOT IN THE BOX, JACKPOT JUKEBOX, JACKPOT ELEVATOR, LUCK OF THE IRISH, MONEY-GO-ROUND, POP, SPEEDING 7, SOLID 7, and TRUTH OR DARE

and miscellaneous designs, for Gaming Machines; and

WHEREAS, <u>Adrenalin Gaming, LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of <u>Nevada</u>, whose address is <u>36 Lewiston Court, Ladera Ranch</u>, <u>California 92694</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks referenced above, and all common law rights in the trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the trademarks and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms which any trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for legal and equitable relief of any kind by reason of past infringement of the trademarks, with the right to sue for and obtain the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor has caused his names to be signed as of the dates set forth below.

2-12-04

Date

Scott D'Avanzo

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0115 On this 12¹¹ day of Echange, 2004, personally appeared before me, the indersigned Notary Public, Scott D'Avanzo, known to me (or proven to me) to be the ierson who subscribed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he freely and voluntarily executed the same for the purposes set forth therein.



RECORDED: 02/23/2004

Notary Public in and for Said County and State Orange County, CA Brian lan House

lavanzo-assignment

2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0116